Nursing Leadership
Graduate Certificates

As the landscape of American health care changes, nurses may benefit from specialized
graduate-level education. WilmU offers six graduate-level certificates in Nursing Leadership for
nurses holding an MSN degree: Nurse Educator, Nurse Executive, Nursing Professional
Development, Public Health, Legal Nurse Consultant, and Trauma and Resilience.
With flexible formats designed for busy RNs, these certificates offer an affordable path

to career advancement.

Nurse Executive Curriculum: (15 credits)

O
O
O

O
OR
o

O

MSN
MSN
MSN
MIS

MGT
MSN

6500
6612
6613
7000

6400
8901

Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
Nurse Executive Seminar | (clinical course)
Nurse Executive Seminar |

ITin Business

Global Leadership

Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio®

Nurse Educator Curriculum: (15 credits)

O
O
(@)
O
O

MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN

6500
6611
7752
7753
8901

Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
Instructional Technology for Nurse Educators
(linical Teaching and Evaluation (clinical course)
Curriculum Development

Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio®

Nursing Professional Development (15 Credits)

O
O

O

O
O

MSN
MSN

MSN

MSN
MSN

6500
6550

6551

6552
8901

Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
Foundations for Professional Development Practice

Roles and Responsibilities of the Nursing
Professional Development

Innovations in Nursing Professional Development

Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio

Legal Nurse Consultant Curriculum: (15 credits, online only)

O
O
O
(@)
@)

MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN

6646
7310
7320
7350
8901

Philosophy and Ethics in Advanced Nursing Roles

Legal Issues in Nursing Practice (Fall 7 only)

Practices in the Realm of Nursing and the Law (fafl 2 only)
Forensic Nursing: Clinical and Legal Implications (Summer 7 only)

Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio®

Public Health Curriculum: (15 credits)

O
o
O
O
O

MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN
MSN

6615
6616
6617
7350
8901

Public Health Essentials

Epidemiology for Health Professions

Population Health Professions

Forensic Nursing: Clinical and Legal Implications

Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio”

* To be taken after all other coursework is complete

ACCREDITED

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education
655 K St. NW, Suite 750, Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 887-6791

WilmU's Nursing Leadership Graduate Certificates
are CCNE-accredited programs.

Have questions? We're here to help!

Dr. Lisa Drews
Chair, RN to BSN and MSN Leadership Programs
=X lisa.m.drews@wilmu.edu

Dr. Melanie Ayers
Assistant Chair
=) melanie.l.ayers@wilmu.edu

Dorothy J. Burritt
Graduate Administrative Assistant

O (302) 356-2478

=5

WILMINGTON

UNIVERSITY"™



Nursing Leadership

Trauma and Resilience
Graduate Certificate

Help individuals, communities and organizations build the power of resilience. A trauma-
informed approach refers to how an individual, organization and/or community responsible
for providing mental health, education, crisis and/or criminal justice services can provide
those services in a way that supports prevention, resilience and recovery. This graduate-
level certificate program teaches the skills necessary for introducing trauma-informed
approaches to your work as a nurse leader.

Curriculum (15 Credits)

PSY
PSY
PSY
MSN

MSN
MSN

000000

6100
6200
6300
6646

7741
8901

Trauma and the Brain
Resilience and Self-Care
Leadership in Trauma-Informed Approaches

Philosophy and Ethics in Advanced Nursing Roles

Politics and Policy in the Health Care System
Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio”

* To be taken after all other coursework is complete

Get started today at wilmu.edu/Certificates.

WilmU and Dual-Credit ADVANTAGE are registered trademarks of Wilmington University.
All ights reserved. © Wilmington University 2025 | HPR-119 R6 7/25

ACCREDITED

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education
655 K St. NW, Suite 750, Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 887-6791

WilmU's Nursing Leadership Graduate Certificates
are CCNE-accredited programs.

Have questions? We're here to help!

Dr. Lisa Drews
Chair, RN to BSN and MSN Leadership Programs
=X lisa.m.drews@wilmu.edu

Dr. Melanie Ayers
Assistant Chair
=) melanie.l.ayers@wilmu.edu

Dorothy J. Burritt
Graduate Administrative Assistant

O (302) 356-2478

A

WILMINGTON
UNIVERSITY"™

o]



