Nursing Leadership

Graduate Certificates

As the landscape of American health care changes, nurses may benefit from specialized graduate-level education. WilmU offers six graduate-level certificates in Nursing Leadership for nurses holding an MSN degree: Nurse Educator, Nurse Executive, Nursing Professional Development, Public Health, Legal Nurse Consultant, and Trauma and Resilience. With flexible formats designed for busy RNs, these certificates offer an affordable path

Nurse Executive Curriculum: (15 credits)

to career advancement.

	MSN	6500	Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
	MSN	6612	Nurse Executive Seminar I (clinical course)
	MSN	6613	Nurse Executive Seminar II
□ OR	MIS	7000	IT in Business
	MGT	6400	Global Leadership
	MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio*

Nurse Educator Curriculum: (15 credits)

MSN	6500	Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
MSN	6611	Instructional Technology for Nurse Educators
MSN	7752	Clinical Teaching and Evaluation (clinical course)
MSN	7753	Curriculum Development
MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio*

Nursing Professional Development (15 Credits)

MSN	6500	Leadership Roles in Advanced Nursing Practice
MSN	6550	Foundations for Professional Development Practice
MSN	6551	Roles and Responsibilities of the Nursing Professional Development
MSN	6552	Innovations in Nursing Professional Development
MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio

Legal Nurse Consultant Curriculum: (15 credits, online only)

MSN	6646	Philosophy and Ethics in Advanced Nursing Roles
MSN	7310	Legal Issues in Nursing Practice (Fall 1 only)
MSN	7320	Practices in the Realm of Nursing and the Law (Fall 2 only)
MSN	7350	Forensic Nursing: Clinical and Legal Implications (Summer 1 only)
MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio*

Public Health Curriculum: (15 credits)

MSN	6615	Public Health Essentials
MSN	6616	Epidemiology for Health Professions
MSN	6617	Population Health Professions
MSN	7350	Forensic Nursing: Clinical and Legal Implications
MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio*

^{*} To be taken after all other coursework is complete



Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education

655 K St. NW, Suite 750, Washington, D.C. 20001 (202) 887-6791

WilmU's Nursing Leadership Graduate Certificates are CCNE-accredited programs.

Have questions? We're here to help!

Dr. Lisa Drews

Chair, RN to BSN and MSN Leadership Programs



Dr. Melanie Ayers

Assistant Chair



Dorothy J. Burritt

Graduate Administrative Assistant

(302) 356-2478



HEALTH PROFESSIONS & NATURAL SCIENCES

Nursing Leadership Trauma and Resilience

Graduate Certificate

Help individuals, communities and organizations build the power of resilience. A trauma-informed approach refers to how an individual, organization and/or community responsible for providing mental health, education, crisis and/or criminal justice services can provide those services in a way that supports prevention, resilience and recovery. This graduate-level certificate program teaches the skills necessary for introducing trauma-informed approaches to your work as a nurse leader.

Curriculum (15 Credits)

	PSY	6100	Trauma and the Brain
	PSY	6200	Resilience and Self-Care
	PSY	6300	Leadership in Trauma-Informed Approaches
OR	MSN	6646	Philosophy and Ethics in Advanced Nursing Roles
	MSN	7741	Politics and Policy in the Health Care System
	MSN	8901	Graduate Nursing Leadership Portfolio*

^{*} To be taken after all other coursework is complete

Get started today at wilmu.edu/Certificates.



Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education

655 K St. NW, Suite 750, Washington, D.C. 20001 (202) 887-6791

WilmU's Nursing Leadership Graduate Certificates are CCNE-accredited programs.

Have questions? We're here to help!

Dr. Lisa Drews

Chair, RN to BSN and MSN Leadership Programs



Dr. Melanie Ayers

Assistant Chair



Dorothy J. Burritt

Graduate Administrative Assistant



